CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY FINAL

Project: Change Order No.:
Park Drive Sidewalks from Lindley Circle

to Sharon Drive Date:

Contractor:

Fine Point Investments, LLC

Attn: Victoria Tarleton Contract Date:
4395 Cross Lane Contract For:

Decatur, GA 30035

Scope:

1 FINAL

7/12/2016
Construction

Whereas, certain items of construction encountered increased or decreased the approved quantities in the original contract we desire to

submit the following Change Order to wit:

Final Change Order: Adjust contract items to actual field quantities.

It is agreed that as a result of the above modification, the contract amount is decreased ($821.50) as detailed in the attached Change Order
Schedule of Items and this Change Order is hereby made a part of the ariginal contract to be performed under the specifications thereof,

and that the original contract is in full and effect, except in so far as it might be modified by this Change Order.

The original Contract Sum
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will decrease by this Change Order in the amount of
The revised Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

Date this 7 ]6 }1
Recom)tenﬁed for AQ rg
/

Ao b D

al: Fine Pont/investments, LLC

wr N N

W

138,655.00

138,655.00

(821.50)
137,833.50

LGro}E’ﬁgmeermg LLC &W
/ Title:

CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS

By:

Title:

(Seal)



Contract:

Change Order No:

Park Drive Sidewalks from Lindley Circle To Sharon Drive

1 FINAL

CITY OF POWDER SPRINGS

CHANGE ORDER SCHEDULE OF ITEMS

Contractor: Fine Point Investmenst LLC

Date: June 19, 2017
Current Contract Revisions Net Change
ITEM Current Unit Current Revised Revised
NO. DESCRIPTION Qty Unit Price Amount Qty Amount Qty Amount

150-1000 Traffic Control 1 Ls 4,000.00( $ 4,000.00 1.00 $4,000.00 0.00 | § -
210-0100 Grading Complete 1 Ls 20,000.00| $ 20,000.00 1.00 $20,000.00 0.00 | % -
441-0104 Conc Sidewalk 5 Ft Wide 4 Inch Thick 880 Sy 26.00( $ 22,880.00 889.00 $23,114.00 9.00 | $ 234.00
441-6022 Conc Curb & Gutter 24 in Type 2 1,580 Lf 12.00| $ 18,960.00 1,621.00 $19,452.00 41.00 | § 492.00
310-5060 Graded Agg Base Under Curb and Gutter 6 In Deep 450 Sy 25001 $ 11,250.00 433.00 $10,825.00 (17.00)| $ (425.00)
441-0014 Driveway Concrete 4 inches Thick 140 sY 35.00| $ 4,900.00 330.00 $11,550.00 190.00 | $ 6,650.00
668-1100 Catch Basin Single Wing 1033 4 Ea 2,000.00| $ 8,000.00 4.50 $9,000.00 0.50 | $ 1,000.00
668-1110 Catch Basin Double Wing 1034 1 Lf 2,000.00| % 2,000.00 1.00 $2,000.00 0.00 | $ -
550-4115 Conc. Headwall 15 In. 1 Ea 1,200.00( $ 1,200.00 0.75 $900.00 (0.25)| $ {300.00)
550-4118 Conc. Headwall 18 In. 2 Ea 1,600.00( 3 3,200.00 1.00 $1,600.00 (1.00)} $ (1,600.00)
999-0000 HC Ramp Type B 2 Ea 400.00| $ 800.00 3.00 $1,200.00 1.00 | § 400.00
999-0000 HC Ramp Type D Skewed 1 Ea 800.00| $ 800.00 0.00 $0.00 (1.00)} $ (800.00)
550-1150 15 in RCP Storm Drain Pipe (h1 - 10) 12 Lf 50.00] $ 600.00 134.00 $6,700.00 122.00 | $ 6,100.00
550-1180 18 in RCP Storm Drain Pipe (H 1 - 10) 24 Lf 50.00| $ 1,200.00 54.00 $2,700.00 3000 | § 1,500.00
653-1804 Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe 8 In Solid White 498 Lf 500 $ 2490.00 0.00 $0.00 (498.00)( $ (2,490.00)}
163-0240 Mulch 1 Ton 600.00] $ 600.00 0.90 $540.00 (0.10)| $ (60.00)
163-0550 Construct and Remove Inlet Sediment Trap 5 Ea 200.00| $ 1,000.00 8.00 $1,600.00 3.00 ($ 600.00
165-0030 Maintenance of Temporary Silt Fence Type C 1,580 Lf 0.50] $ 790.00 1,590.00 $795.00 10.00 | § 5.00
165-0105 Maintenance of Inlet Sediment Trap 5 Ea 50.00| $ 250.00 8.00 $400.00 3.00 | % 150.00
167-1000 Water Quality Monitoring and Sampling 1 Ea 60.00| § 60.00 0.00 $0.00 (1.00)| § (60.00)
187-1500 Water Quality Inspecticns 6 Mo £500.00| $ 3,000.00 0.00 $0.00 (6.00)| § {3,000.00)
171-0030 Temporary Silt Fence Type C Non Sensitive 1,580 Lf 4.25| % 6,715.00 1,590.00| $ 6,757.50 10.00 | & 42.50
163-0232 Temporary Grassing 0 Ac 2,000.00| & 400.00 0.2000| $ 400.00 0.000 | § -
700-6910 Permanent Grassing 0.2|Ac 2,000.00| $ 400.00 030! % 600.00 0.10| $ 200.00
444-1000 Saw Cut Existing Asphalt 1580|Lf 2.00| $ 3,160.00 1,600.00| $ 3,200.00 20.00| $ 40.00
999-9999 Construction Contingency 1|Ls 20,000.00| $ 20,000.00 053] % 10,500.00 (0.48)| $ (9,500.00)

Current Contract Value | $ 138,655.00 Revised Value $ 137,833.50 Net Change $§ {821.50)

Page 1 0of 1




